PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER

11/160759

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
James M. Galm	2005-07-07	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
,	8893 Lake In The Woods Trail		Chagrin Falls	ОНЮ	44023

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 2165669711

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 007609

 NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:
 Stephen A. Hill

 DATE SIGNED:
 2005-07-07

Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment.tif

:H \$40.00 180160

PATENT REEL: 016235 FRAME: 0044

Assignment

Whereas, new and useful improvements and inventions have been made by the undersigned in

SOURCE PHASE SENSITIVE TRANSFER METHOD AND APPARATUS

and are the subject of a patent application prepared for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and executed by the undersigned on the date indicated below in the appropriate space to the right of the signature of the undersigned, which application is further identified as Rankin, Hill, Porter & Clark Docket No. LZP-14928;

Whereas, LayerZero Power Systems, Inc., a corporation of the State of Ohio, having a principal place of business at 8893 Lake In The Woods Trail, Chagrin Falls, Ohio 44023, hereinafter referred to as "assignee," is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and patent rights therefor;

Dow, Therefore, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest in the United States, in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefor, and therein, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, and all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee, its successors and assigns; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors, or assigns any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right, or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same.

Post Office Address: 3559 Townley Road, Shaker Heights, Ohio 44122

Notary Public

(Notarial Seal)

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/07/2005 REEL: 016235 FRAME: 0045